507247913 04/22/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7294834

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MONETARY METALS, LLC	09/27/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONETARY METALS & CO.
Street Address:	1675 SOUTH STATE STREET, SUITE B
City:	DOVER, COUNTY OF KENT
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19901

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62356386
Application Number:	15638274

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)638-0367

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5038102560

Email: karen@kdopatent.com
Correspondent Name: KAREN DANA OSTER

Address Line 1: 17791 SW OVERLOOK LANE **Address Line 4:** LAKE OSWEGO, OREGON 97034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MM:TRADING
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN DANA OSTER
SIGNATURE:	/Karen Dana Oster/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=MonMet_LLCtoCo_CertofConversion#page1.tif source=MonMet LLCtoCo CertofConversion#page2.tif

PATENT 507247913 REEL: 059778 FRAME: 0898

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:28 PM 09/27/2016
FILED 05:28 PM 09/27/2016
SR 20165966868 - File Number 5166254

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

) The juri Delaw	sdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is are
) The juri	sdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
The date	e the Limited Liability Company first formed is June 7, 2012
The nan	ne of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this atc is Monetary Metals, LLC
• •	
	ne of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is ary Metals & Co.
WITNE	SS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalt
the conv 7th	rerting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the day of September , A.D. 2016
	VMM /
*	By: ////////
	By: //VIII/
	By: /// Name: Keith Weiner Print or Type
	Name: Keith Weiner
	Name: Keith Weiner





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "MONETARY METALS, LLC"

TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MONETARY

METALS, LLC" TO "MONETARY METALS & CO.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 5:28 O'CLOCK

P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5166254 8100V SR# 20165966868

RECORDED: 04/22/2022

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203075230 Date: 09-28-16

PATENT REEL: 059778 FRAME: 0900